Stow Parks & Recreation Department & Stow Community Garden Association

Stow Community Garden 2019

Stow Community Garden is located on Stow Road (opposite Silver Springs Park Lodge)

Full Plot Size: 20'x20' Fee:\$16.00 / plot Half Plot Size: 10' X 20' Fee: \$8.00 / plot

Pre-registration for Last Year's 2018 Gardeners:

Return Garden Registration Form with PAYMENT to Stow Parks & Recreation Department by:

Friday, May 3, 2019 (Stow City Hall)

OPEN REGISTRATION for 2018 Garden:

(New Gardeners & Past Gardener's May Switch Plots)

Saturday, May 11, 2019 – 9:00AM to 10:30AM at <u>Stow City Hall</u> 3760 Darrow Road Past Gardeners Only may <u>Switch plots</u> by: 1) Pre-register/pay first for old plot # by the May 4th deadline 2) Then **switch** to an open plot during Open Registration at <u>Stow City Hall</u>

<u>Planting</u>: Garden plots may only be planted <u>AFTER</u> the Garden has been plowed, and <u>ALL</u> Garden Plots have been staked and numbered.

The Stow Community Gardens are <u>normally</u> plowed and staked & ready for planting around Memorial Day. (Weather Dependent)

If Gardens are not prepared due to poor weather conditions, watch the Bulletin Board at the Garden Shed or at the Garden Scarecrow Sign Post for further instructions.

A Chart of the numbered garden plots will be posted on the Garden Bulletin Board with Gardener's Name & Plot Number.

Gardens Plots must be Planted By: Friday, June 14 (or it will be considered forfeited)

End of Season: All Produce must be harvested and All Materials removed from your plot: Friday, September 27, 2019

Stow Parks & Recreation Department

3760 Darrow Road Stow, OH 44224 Office Hours Monday-Friday 8:00am – 4:30pm 330-689-5100